
 

                                       TOMA DE TIEMPOS D.N.PORTUGALETE 
                                         MPAL PORTUGALETE, 8 calles 
 
Nº 1, 200 M. BRAZA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45894216  ARRATE RUIZ VERDE          93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.47.55    38.36  1.20.43                    632 
 2 45752144  JANIRE DELGADO SANZ        94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.58.35    40.30  1.25.24                    524 
 3 78958493  MARTA ZAMORA MUÑOZ         91 1091-MARISTAS         3.04.43    41.62  1.28.40                    474 
 4 45892474  VERONICA DIEZ LANTARON     95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.04.46    42.12  1.28.21                    474 
 5 37807003  AMAIA ITURBE MARENCO       95 1091-MARISTAS         3.05.01    41.59  1.29.02                    470 
 6 45916598  VANESSA DE ARRIBA LOPEZ    95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.06.68    41.19  1.28.89                    457 
 
Nº 2, 200 M. BRAZA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 78959177  JON DE SERRA TEJADA        91 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.31.54    34.31  1.12.24                    634 
 2 45891907  JOSU MELENDEZ GALARRAGA    92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.37.43    35.36  1.15.18                    566 
 3 45947442  DAVID RODRIGUEZ RUBIO      94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.49.17    37.89  1.20.94                    456 
 
Nº 3, 200 M. EST.IND. FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45891908  MIREN MELENDEZ GALARRAGA   94 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.36.81    33.63                             588 
 2 45752997  JASONE DE DIOS IDIGORAS    92 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.45.32    35.27                             502 
 3 45663805  SONIA VERGARA GONZALEZ     95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.52.55    38.27                             442 
 4 45669777  IRATXE URCELAY ETXABE      94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.54.85    36.27                             424 
 
Nº 4, 200 M. ESPALDA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45815801  J.AINGERU SAEZMIERA        85 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.18.97    32.98  1.07.78                    592 
 2 78942321  JOSE MIGUEL IRAZABAL       91 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.19.05    32.81  1.08.11                    591 
 3 45947679  ANDER ALBA AJURIA          93 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.22.72    33.37  1.09.43                    546 
 
Nº 6, 100 M. BRAZA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 78959177  JON DE SERRA TEJADA        91 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.13.10    34.10                             557 
 2 45947442  DAVID RODRIGUEZ RUBIO      94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.17.95    36.41                             459 
 
Nº 7, 400 M. LIBRE MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 72484854  ANDER GAZTELUMENDI         94 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   4.31.55    31.16  1.04.76  2.13.66           563 
 2 16093410  MARTIN IBARRA MURO         93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  5.03.64    33.27  1.10.11  2.27.39           403 
 
Nº 8, 50 M. LIBRE FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                               
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 45819532  OHIANE BERGANZO CALVO      87 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    29.10                                      605 
 2 78862772  OLATZ FRANCISCO ALTAMIRA   95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     30.71                                      514 
 3 78923116  NORA MAESO ECHEBERRIA      94 1091-MARISTAS           30.75                                      512 
 4 45752997  JASONE DE DIOS IDIGORAS    92 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     30.98                                      501 
 5 37807003  AMAIA ITURBE MARENCO       95 1091-MARISTAS           31.20                                      490 
 6 45891914  ITZIAR NEREA RIOS ESCUDERO 91 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    31.69                                      468 
 7 45891916  AINIZE PEÑA ZEARRA         92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    32.11                                      450 
 8 45891910  ITXASNE ANTRUEJO LLOSA     92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    32.53                                      433 
 
 9 45915931  NATALIA SANCHEZ PUERTAS    95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    33.13                                      410               
10 45917356  IRATI ZUBIMENDI DOMINGUEZ  95 0492-SESTAO C.N.        33.43                                      399 
   45666171  GARAZI MIRON ELORRIAGA     95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     33.43                                      399 
12 78957986  PAULA DE JUAN GUTIERREZ    93 1091-MARISTAS           33.58                                      393 
 
Nº 9, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 16077514  MIKEL BILDOSOLA            83 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    23.74                                      783 
 2 16077504  IBON ARREGI MARTIN-LARA    83 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    24.50                                      712 
 3 16056734  IBAI ELORRIAGA ARANAGA     82 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    26.02                                      594 
 4 78954356  XABIER FERNANDEZ           91 1091-MARISTAS           28.13                                      470 
 5 45893263  ASIER HERNANDEZ            92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    28.27                                      463 
 
Nº 10, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45894991  ADRIAN LOMAS GARNIL        94 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.13.60    34.91                             393 
 
Nº 12, 100 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 16056747  BEÑAT ELORRIAGA ARANAGA    79 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    58.86    27.66                             679 
 2 44565431  XABIER RODRIGUEZ           90 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.00.99    27.55                             610 
 3 16090726  OSCAR RIGUEIRA ALVAREZ     91 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.01.68    28.51                             590 
 4 44977585  JONATAN MONTERO CASADO     91 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.11.67    30.46                             376 
 5 16085462  JOKIN PALACIOS AYO         93 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.17.52    34.31                             297 
 6 45893103  HARTZEA IBAÑEZ MUGIKA      93 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.19.67    36.56                             273 
 



 

Nº 13, 400 M. LIBRE FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 78940724  MARIA SANTIBAÑEZ IRIARTE   93 1091-MARISTAS         4.59.24    33.64  1.10.77  2.25.96           553 
 2 78954357  ANE FERNANDEZ              91 1091-MARISTAS         5.02.09    33.56  1.11.06  2.26.99           537 
 
Nº 15, 200 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 16089911  DAVID JUIZ LARRAÑAGA       94 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.38.35    33.50  1.12.78                    384 
 
Nº 16, 200 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 78911206  NEREA FERNANDEZ AMAYUELAS  92 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.33.28    33.53  1.12.22                    563 
 2 78925951  LAURA REVUELTA DIEZ        93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.36.69    32.92  1.11.89                    527 
 
Nº 17, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 16077504  IBON ARREGI MARTIN-LARA    83 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    28.67                                      674 
 2 45815801  J.AINGERU SAEZMIERA        85 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    30.67                                      551 
 3 45893263  ASIER HERNANDEZ            92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    33.00                                      442 
 
 
Nº 18, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 44565812  SARA LINAZASORO GARMENDIA  92 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     31.78                                      721 
 
Nº 19, 100 M. LIBRE FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 72540220  IDOIA ARAMBURU LOIARTE     93 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.03.98    30.44                             601 
 2 78923116  NORA MAESO ECHEBERRIA      94 1091-MARISTAS         1.06.92    32.46                             525 
 3 78862772  OLATZ FRANCISCO ALTAMIRA   95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.07.11    31.72                             521 
 4 45891916  AINIZE PEÑA ZEARRA         92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.11.03    34.07                             439 
 5 45663805  SONIA VERGARA GONZALEZ     95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.11.37    34.81                             433 
 6 45916598  VANESSA DE ARRIBA LOPEZ    95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.12.17    34.42                             419 
 7 45917356  IRATI ZUBIMENDI DOMINGUEZ  95 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.12.64    34.72                             411 
 8 45915931  NATALIA SANCHEZ PUERTAS    95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.13.45    34.58                             397 
 
 9 78957986  PAULA DE JUAN GUTIERREZ    93 1091-MARISTAS         1.15.10    36.32                             372 
10 45666171  GARAZI MIRON ELORRIAGA     95 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.15.50    35.66                             366 
 
Nº 20, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 44565584  ASIER OTEIZA OLAZIREGI     90 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     57.04    27.49                             607 
 2 44566999  INAXIO AROZENA ASTIGARRAGA 91 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     57.31    27.33                             598 
 3 44567214  XABIER IRAZUSTA OLLOKIEGI  92 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     57.63    27.28                             588 
 4 45947016  ERRUPIN JAUREGI            93 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     57.99    28.01                             577 
 5 45951248  IKER UGARTEMENDIA MACIZO   94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.07.69    31.80                             363 
   44170563  IKER MARTIN HERNANDEZ      90 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE  BAJA                                            0 
 
Nº 21, 50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 16077514  MIKEL BILDOSOLA            83 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    25.58                                      779 
 2 16090726  OSCAR RIGUEIRA ALVAREZ     91 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    27.57                                      622 
 3 16056747  BEÑAT ELORRIAGA ARANAGA    79 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    27.67                                      616 
 4 45751251  ANDER MADINA FERNANDEZ     92 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     30.49                                      460 
 5 45891913  JAVIER RIOS ESCUDERO       92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    32.57                                      377 
 6 16085462  JOKIN PALACIOS AYO         93 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    33.91                                      334 
 
Nº 22, 50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 78951796  ITSASO VALLE ARNAIZ        91 1091-MARISTAS           29.44                                      707 
 2 72525766  ITSASO ARRILLAGA CALVO     92 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     31.13                                      598 
 3 45947647  ANDREA DE LA HERA MARTIN   93 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     31.35                                      585 
 4 78940724  MARIA SANTIBAÑEZ IRIARTE   93 1091-MARISTAS           32.21                                      540 
 5 22755856  JONE DUNJO CAREAGA         93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    32.66                                      518 
 6 78959441  JANIRE CARDEÑOSO CORTES    91 1091-MARISTAS           34.86                                      426 
 7 45891910  ITXASNE ANTRUEJO LLOSA     92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    34.92                                      423 
 
Nº 23, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 45891907  JOSU MELENDEZ GALARRAGA    92 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    32.80                                      590 
 2 72408756  ERIK MANGAS ACUÑA          91 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    34.70                                      498 
 3 78954356  XABIER FERNANDEZ           91 1091-MARISTAS           36.10                                      442 
 
Nº 24, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                              
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     
 1 45894216  ARRATE RUIZ VERDE          93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    37.00                                      591 
 2 45819532  OHIANE BERGANZO CALVO      87 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    37.20                                      582 



 

 3 44565367  AINTZANE ARRASTUA LEKUONA  90 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     37.53                                      567 
   72547523  AMAIA CABALLERO ADURIZ     95 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE     37.53                                      567 
 5 78958493  MARTA ZAMORA MUÑOZ         91 1091-MARISTAS           38.30                                      533 
 6 45892474  VERONICA DIEZ LANTARON     95 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    40.73                                      443 
 
Nº 25, 100 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45891908  MIREN MELENDEZ GALARRAGA   94 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.11.92    33.97                             515 
 2 45669777  IRATXE URCELAY ETXABE      94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.19.18    35.81                             386 
   44567537  ITXASO OTEIZA OLAZIREGI    94 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE  BAJA                                            0 
 
Nº 26, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45947016  ERRUPIN JAUREGI            93 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.15.04    30.98  1.04.71                    482 
 2 45753006  MIKEL GONZALEZ TORRES      92 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.17.90    31.14  1.06.46                    453 
 3 16093410  MARTIN IBARRA MURO         93 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.27.78    33.53  1.11.43                    368 
 4 45951248  IKER UGARTEMENDIA MACIZO   94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.31.24    34.20  1.12.27                    343 
 
Nº 27, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 78951796  ITSASO VALLE ARNAIZ        91 1091-MARISTAS         2.09.80    30.61  1.04.29                    738 
 
Nº 28, 4X50 M. ESTILOS FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                    
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200         
 1 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE             2.08.76                                                        
   44565812  SARA LINAZASORO GARMENDIA  92    31.89                             31.89           
   44565367  AINTZANE ARRASTUA LEKUONA  90  1.08.68                             36.79 
   44567537  ITXASO OTEIZA OLAZIREGI    94  1.39.34                             30.66 
   72540220  IDOIA ARAMBURU LOIARTE     93  2.08.76                             29.42 
 
Nº 29, 4X100 M. LIBRE MASC., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                    
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200         
 1 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE             4.01.01                                                        
   44567214  XABIER IRAZUSTA OLLOKIEGI  92    29.54  1.00.88                  1.00.88 
   72484854  ANDER GAZTELUMENDI         94           2.02.54                  1.01.66 
   44566999  INAXIO AROZENA ASTIGARRAGA 91           3.04.00                  1.01.46 
   44565584  ASIER OTEIZA OLAZIREGI     90           4.01.01                    57.01 
 
Nº 30, 100 M. BRAZA FEM., 04/07/08, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            A¤o C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        
 1 45752144  JANIRE DELGADO SANZ        94 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.23.63    39.18                             514 
 2 44566816  MARTA BALZOLA ARANZABAL    92 1106-OARSOALDEA IKE   1.30.28    41.55                             409 
 


